



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 OF 2025

Shriram Shankar Jadhav
Vs.
District Collector, Buldhana and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. K.J. Topale, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 18.06.2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after **five weeks**.
3. Ms. Dhande, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)