

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Shriram Shankar JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

District Collector, Buldhana And OthersRESPONDENT

KAUSTUBH J. TOPALE for Petitioner

UDAY ARUN GOSAVI (FOR R/5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th September, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)